
12:10

12:50

13:00

16:00

08:10

08:50

09:00

12:00

Overflow Squad Registration

Step Ladder Finals

End of Squad 2

13:10

16:10

Step Ladder Practice

12:10

13:00

16:50

Squad 2 Registration

Squad 2 Practice

Squad 2 Qualifying

Sunday 20th May

Squad 2

Sunday 20th May

Lane Dressing

Saturday 19th May

optional Overflow Squad

Sunday 20th May

Top 4 Teams qualify

both Scratch & Handicap

BTBA Tour EventBTBA Tour EventBTBA Tour EventBTBA Tour Event

BTBA Sanction: 18/0049

Saturday 19th* & Sunday 20th May 2018

AIRPORT 

DOUBLES 2018

* Saturday 19th is an optional overflow date only

Step Ladder Finals for
18:30

18:45

Step Ladder Matches

End of Step Ladder Final

Presentation

Airport Bowl
Bath Road

17:00

Provisional Tournament Schedule

Harlington
UB3 5AL

Tel:   0208 759 7246
website: www.airport-bowl.com

Squad 1 Practice

Squad 1
Squad 1 Qualifying

End of Squad 1

Lane Dressing

Overflow Squad Practice

Overflow Squad Qualifying

End of Overflow Squad

Squad 1 Registration



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Based on 40 entries, for each competitor this includes: 

Mobile: 07913 - 739648

The wearing of denim jeans, combat style clothing or vests is not permitted.

This is a non-smoking event and no alcohol is allowed during the competition.

£18.90 Lineage Fee

E-mail: waynelester@hotmail.com

be provided ar registration.

In the event of a tie, the team with the highest last game will be awarded the higher seeding.  If this results 

in a further tie, the team with the highest penultimate game will be awarded the place and so on back 

until there is a decision.  In the event that two teams cannot be seperated, there will be a coin toss.

Every team bowls 6 games at doubles pace, moving lane after every game.

A provisional ball must be rolled is a dispute relating to pinfall cannot be resoved immediately.

Protests must be made within 30 minutes of any infraction occuring and confirmed in writing within 

72 hours to the Tournament Manager.

The Tournament Manager reserves the right to reject any entry and re-assess any entered average 

12 games or your average from previous BTBA Tour events in 2018.  Proof of entering average must 

& to disqualify any individual who deliberately submits a false average, subject to an appeal to the BTBA.

Closing date for entries is Sunday 13th May and all entry fees must be paid in cash on the day.

Squads may be reserved by emailing the relevant details to the Tournament Manager, but the entries 

MUST be received before the closing date.

Handicap will be based on 100% of 220 and will be based on a recreatioinal league average of at least 

Entry Details

Bowler 1 Name:

Average:

Bowler 2 Name: BTBA #:

BTBA #:

League/Tour:Average:

Sun 20th

9am

Sun 20th

1pm

the Step Ladder finals and no subsequent practice.

TOURNAMENT RULES

This tournament is sanctioned by the BTBA and the General playing and tournament rules will govern 

14 days after the conclusion of the tournament the individuals £21 will be returned.

this event, together with the following special rules.

Those who are not members of the B.T.B.A. or fail to provide proof of membership are permitted to bowl

providing they sign up for a year’s BTBA membership (£21.00).  If the membership is subsequently proved 

TOURNAMENT FORMAT

After the qualification squads the following teams will qualify for the Step Ladder finals:

Top 4 teams on Scratch pinfall.

Top 4 of the remaining teams on Handicap pinfall.

Both scratch and handicap finals will follow a step ladder format.

Lane allocations

Upon registration, teams will be given a code number via a random draw.  This will determine their lanes.

Practice Rules

League/Tour:

There will be 10 minutes practice before the start of each squad, 10 minutes practice before the start of 

£12.10 contribution to the Prize Fund (which will be returned 100% in Tournament Prizes)

In event of any queries, please contact the tournament manager

The BTBA Tour and this event is sponsored by:

£5.00 donation to the BTBA Adult Tour

The Entry Fee will be £80 per team (£40 per bowler).

£2.00 BTBA Tournament Sanction Fee

£2.00 contribution to the Local Association expenses.

Sat 19th*

1pm

Email:

BTBA Adult tour ranking points will be awarded

on your individual placing after the first 6 games qualifying

Team Contact details:
Phone:

Preferred Squad

Sat 19th* overflow only


