



Cotundary 10th Mary	12:10 Overflow Squad Registr		
Saturday 19th May	12:50	Overflow Squad Practice	
	13:00	Overflow Squad Qualifying	
optional Overflow Squad	16:00	End of Overflow Squad	
Sunday 20th May	08:10	Squad 1 Registration	
Sunday 20th May	08:50	Squad 1 Practice	
Caused 1	09:00	Squad 1 Qualifying	
Squad 1	12:00	End of Squad 1	
	Lane Dressing		
Ourseland Obth Man	12:10	Squad 2 Registration	
Sunday 20th May	13:00	Squad 2 Practice	
Caused 2	13:10	Squad 2 Qualifying	
Squad 2	16:10	End of Squad 2	
	Lane Dressing		
Sunday 20th May	16:50	Step Ladder Practice	
Sunday Zoth May	17:00	Step Ladder Matches	
Step Ladder Finals	18:30 18:45	End of Step Ladder Final Presentation	
	Airport Bowl Bath Road Harlington UB3 5AL		

website: www.airport-bowl.com

AIRPORT DOUBLES 2018

Saturday 19th* & Sunday 20th May 2018

BTBA Tour Event

Step Ladder Finals for both Scratch & Handicap

Top 4 Teams qualify

BTBA Sanction: 18/0049

* Saturday 19th is an optional overflow date only

TOURNAMENT RULES

- This tournament is sanctioned by the BTBA and the General playing and tournament rules will govern this event, together with the following special rules.
- 2 Those who are not members of the B.T.B.A. or fail to provide proof of membership are permitted to bowl providing they sign up for a year's BTBA membership (£21.00). If the membership is subsequently proved 14 days after the conclusion of the tournament the individuals £21 will be returned.
- 3 A provisional ball must be rolled is a dispute relating to pinfall cannot be resoved immediately.
- 4 Protests must be made within 30 minutes of any infraction occuring and confirmed in writing within 72 hours to the Tournament Manager.
- 5 The Tournament Manager reserves the right to reject any entry and re-assess any entered average & to disqualify any individual who deliberately submits a false average, subject to an appeal to the BTBA.
- 6 Closing date for entries is Sunday 13th May and all entry fees must be paid in cash on the day. Squads may be reserved by emailing the relevant details to the Tournament Manager, but the entries MUST be received before the closing date.
- 7 Handicap will be based on 100% of 220 and will be based on a recreational league average of at least 12 games or your average from previous BTBA Tour events in 2018. Proof of entering average must be provided ar registration.
- 8 In the event of a tie, the team with the highest last game will be awarded the higher seeding. If this results in a further tie, the team with the highest penultimate game will be awarded the place and so on back until there is a decision. In the event that two teams cannot be seperated, there will be a coin toss.
- 9 The wearing of denim jeans, combat style clothing or vests is not permitted.
- 10 This is a non-smoking event and no alcohol is allowed during the competition.

11 The Entry Fee will be £80 per team (£40 per bowler).

Based on 40 entries, for each competitor this includes:
£18.90 Lineage Fee
£5.00 donation to the BTBA Adult Tour
£2.00 BTBA Tournament Sanction Fee
£2.00 contribution to the Local Association expenses.
£12.10 contribution to the Prize Fund (which will be returned 100% in Tournament Prizes)

Every team bowls 6 games at doubles pace, moving lane after every game.

After the qualification squads the following teams will qualify for the Step Ladder finals: Top 4 teams on Scratch pinfall. Top 4 of the remaining teams on Handicap pinfall.

Both scratch and handicap finals will follow a step ladder format.

BTBA Adult tour ranking points will be awarded on your individual placing after the first 6 games qualifying

In event of any queries, please contact the tournament manager E-mail: waynelester@hotmail.com Mobile: 07913 - 739648

TOURNAMENT FORMAT

Lane allocations

Upon registration, teams will be given a code number via a random draw. This will determine their lanes.

Practice Rules

There will be 10 minutes practice before the start of each squad, 10 minutes practice before the start of the Step Ladder finals and no subsequent practice.

		Entry Deta	ails			
Bowler 1 Name:			I	BTBA #:		
Average:	League/Tour:					
Bowler 2 Name:			I	BTBA #:		
Average:	League/Tour:					
Preferred Squad	Sun	20th		Sun 20th	Sat 19th*	
Sat 19th* overflow only	9a	9am		1pm	1pm	
Team Contact details: Phone: Email:				·		

The BTBA Tour and this event is sponsored by:



